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PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511

CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D
14-May-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6500 Z

1pc ofs headlamp

1pe Front bumper

1pc Front bumper emblem

1pc Front bumper O/s side retainer @ $469%

1 pc Front bumper O/s protector

1pc Front bumper O/s fog lamp cover

1pc Front ofs fender Aulo Consullants hence notify
1pc Front ofs fender inner shield |  the Fepairer of the following:

« To resurvey Defore/afier spray painting

« To display damaged part{s) during resunvey
» Parts prices are subject to confirmation Less 10%
= Third party survey ks on & “Without Prejedios” basis
* hig ilegal modéication(s) s aliowed

SINETT « Sypplemantary tem{s) must be resurveyed aag
— s subject lo finad approwal from Insursnce Compasy

1 set Front bumper clips

1 set Front ofs fender inner shield :”wqw

1pc Front o/s fender sticker Lite. —
Sundry

To dismantie / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner
trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.

To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident
damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of same, etc.

To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.
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From: Gary Shi

Sent: Friday, 29 June, 2018 2:20 PM

To: ‘Joy Irene (LKKAUto)

Cc: AccReport

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHCE500Z & GBBE1169G on 12.05.18 (China Taiping
case)

Attachments: SHCB500Z - DV .pdf

WITHOUT PREIUDICE
Dear Joy,

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client’s part and driver of SHC6500¢,
our client agreed to direct settle the above claims at $2155.00

We enclosed hereby Discharge voucher & ATA for your kind attention. Original copies will pass to your surveyor.

Kindly let us have your settlement sum of $52155.00 in our favour — Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd within
14days from the date hereof.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains
to property damage only.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443
Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511
Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Hotice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intemdead recipient(s) and may contain confidential or
proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, discloture or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended reciplent, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

&4 Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
4

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto-Joylrene @lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 29 June, 2018 1:26 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: AccReport

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6500Z & GBB1169G on 12.05.18 (China Taiping case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Gary,

Attached DV for your necessary action.

Thank you.



__——_—_

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)
s ———— == =

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 7 June, 2018 6:20 PM

To: ‘Lucas Lee" 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’

Cc: 'Sharon Han'; Joy Irene (LKKAute); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto);
Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB1169G (Ol : CTI - SNM18D02726C02)
and SHCE500Z (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTILB009026/Nja3) on 12/05,/2018

Attachments: leeSZ_SMM18D02726C01-GBB1163G-

LKKDirectSettlementAccidentNotReportedLtr_clcr96.863. pdf

Categories: HMEK

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Lucas Lee [mailto:lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 June, 2018 11:49 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB1169G (Ol : CTI - 5N M18D02726C02) and SHCES00Z (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CTI18009026/Nja3) on 12/05/2018

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Sharon Han

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 073909
Direct (65) 6389 6181

Fax (B5)6222 7175

Email: lucas.lee@sq.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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CHINA TAIPING CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD.

3 Amgen Road 018-00 Spragieal Tows: Sngapos 070606
Te: GXRG A1 Fac 6222 1003

Wehaite: www.5].cnlaipeg com

Co. Pleg. Mo J000BIB4E

Our Reference: SNM18D02726/C01/9
Date : 01 JUNE 2018 via Ordinary & Registered Mail

BEAN FARM PTELTD
41 LIM CHU KANG LANE 3

SINGAFPORE 718882

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB1169G AND SHC6500Z ON 12 MAY 2018
ALONG BLK 929 TAMPINES ST 91 OPEN CARPARK

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHC6500Z  is filing a third party property claim
against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and
they will soon contact you for more information about the accident. Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordingly.

We understand that you or your driver has not filed an accident report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framework, We would urge you to comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicle
(whether damaged or not) to us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our

authorized workshops. You may log onto our website www.sg.cntaiping.com_for location of the respective

workshops.

We regret to advice that we and/or LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will not be handling the third party claim
and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon renewal of your policy if you fail to comply
with the condition of reporting.

Yours truly,
Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required. )

CC - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Afin ; JOY

Ref ; CC3/CTIMB009026/NJAS
Contact No © 68412409

via Email JOY@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AND420A) - INXPRESS INSURAMNGCE AGENCY PTE LTD

FO2/LKKDSANR-2013
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5] UBIAVE L, #01-25 PAYA LBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08933 TEL : (165) 62563501 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CT118009026/Nja3

08t Jun 2018

BEAN FARM PTE LTD

41 LIM CHU KANG LANE 3
SINGAPORE 718882

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 1169G AND SHC 6500Z ON 12/05/2018 ALONG/ AT
BLK 929 TAMPINES ST 91 OPEN CARPARK

We. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY
claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record shows that to date, vouw'your driver have not reported the accident to us. We
would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING
INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Authorized workshops/reporting centre. You may
refer to vour Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note vou had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 01* Jun 2018.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7)
days from date of this letter (by 15" Jun 2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy.
failure of compliance, our principal M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE
PTE LTD reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Y ours faithfully,

Joy i
Claims

Tel : 6841 2409
Fax: 6741 4108

Email ; Jovirene@ lkkauto.com

cc.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)



JnI Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 5:26 PM

To: ‘Bean Farm Pte Ltd’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: CC3/CTI18009026/Nja3 GBB 1169G and SHC 65004 on 12/05/2018

Our ref: CC3/CTI18009026/Nja3
Dear Sir,

We have spoken to Mr. Terry Ong and informed him of this claim. As explained, based on the
circumstances of the incident where evidenced by third-party that your welcome came out from the car
park, liability is down against us.

We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@|kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the add ressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender

immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Bean Farm Pte Ltd [mailto:sales@beanfarm.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 3:53 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <loylrene @lkkauto.com>

Subject: CC3/CT 118009026/Nja3 GBB 1169G and SHC 6500Z on 12/05/2018

Dear Ms Irene,

My driver, Terry Ong, went down to one of the authorized China Taiping workshop to file a report on 8/6/2018.
| have attached a copy of the sketch plan and receipt to show the vehicle was scrapped for your reference.
Please contact Terry Ong at 9177 8116 for further clarifications.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,



Lim Wei Shien
Bean Farm Pte Lid
41 Lim Chu Kang Lane 3, 5718882



(s Income

made diffzrent

_ Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 188)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHIGLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1950 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number ; 5035103893 Cover : Third Party
1. Index mark and Registration Number ot Vehlcle 1 SHCE500Z

Chassls Number 1 KNAGM&14MFES935T70
2. Name of Policyholder ; PREMIER TAXIS PTE. LTD.
3. Effective Date of Insurance + 20 Oct 2017
4, Explry Date of Insurance : 19 0ct 2018
5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive™

{a) The Policyholdar,

{b) Anv licensed taxi driver driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive
the Moter Vehicle or has been so parmitted and Is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any
enactment or regulation in that beha'f from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to Use*

(8) Use as a Taxi.
(k) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

This Pollcy does not cover
(a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

{b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing {Other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled
vehicle.

§

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third- Party Risks and Compensation}
Act (Chapter 189) and Sectlon 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these

headings.
EXCESS (SECTION 1) v O NJSA
EXCESS (SECTION i) : 5%3,600
INSURE WITH COE o N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : NAA
SUM INSURED ;o NAA

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certlficate relates s issued in accordance with the provisions of the
Motar Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189} and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987
(Malaysia)

Agency : HL SUNTEK INSURANGCE BROKERS PTE LTD (0DD00GB06T2)
Date of Issua ¢ 16 Oct 2017 47:13 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

e 5 D

Authorised Offlcer Chief Executive




PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
73 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHCH500Z/GS
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

12 June 2018
By Email Onl

Atin: The Motor Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance ( Singapore) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6500Z & GBB1169G ALONG OPEN CARPARK
AT TAMPINES STREET 91 BLK 929 ON 12.05.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHC6500Z. to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: GBB1169G at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr Ong Siow Kuah

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured’s Vehicle Number: GBB1169G, our client’s vehicle was
damaged and we have been put 1o loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair % 1872.50 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 2Days @$102.51per day b 205.02
(3) Loss of Income — 2Days @$100.00per day $ 200.00
(4) GIA search fee $ 200
$ 227952

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHC6500Z

(2) Driver’s I/C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search & Scene video



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHC 630024/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your
favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client’s signature and
payment made to “premier Automotive Services Pte Lid”.

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no

alternative but to appoint our solicitor 1o act on our behalfto commence proceedings
against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

-

i - - ff = w
Clalmsf[,)epartrncm — Gary Shi

Email: gary shifipremiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email 1o expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client — Premier Taxis Pte Lid



AUTHORISATIONTO ACT

/We. PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (“the third party claimant”) of 23 CHANGI

SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (address), OWner of SHC 650Z
(vehicle no-) hereby authorize PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

(“the workshop™) 10 act for me with respect to my claim for repair COStS and/or rental
and/or loss of use (*“claim’) for my vehicle no. SHC 65007 that was damaged pursuant 10
the accident which occurred on 12/05/2018 (date) along OPEN CAR_PARK
[M‘ﬂPINEE ST 91 BLK 929 (location) in:-'u'l\:ing vehicle nofs GBB 1169G ('the

Fi

accident™).

1/We further authorize the workshop to settle mY Jbove mentioned claim in a manner that
they deem fit and the workshop is further quthorized to receive payment further 1o

settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of “(he workshop™

/We further acknowledge that any seitlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is
on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the

driver/fowner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concemned.

: 'i/x:  June
Dated this / (day) of J“ﬂ( (month) 2018 (year)

DR e

Signed by “the third party claimant” __,Sig'ﬁdi:l by “the workshop”
(with chop 1f applicable) (with chop)



Policy Mo : DMCVSN1022501707 Claim Mo : SHMLBDD2726/C01/0
Claimant : PREMIER TAXIS PIE LID
Amoant : 552,155.00

STNGAPORE DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE ONWLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claima, CoO3ts & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by ms/us through an accident involwing

Cclaimant Vehicle No. : SHC &500Z
Insured Vehicle No. : GEB 11636

pate of Loss : 12,05.2018
Place of Accident . OPEN CAR PARK TAMPIMES 5T 91 BLEK 529

IN COMSIDERATION of the payment made Lo mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE} PTE. LID., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURRNCE (SINGAFPORE) ETE. LTD. and/or

lnsured Name : BEAN FARM PTE LTD
Driver MName :+ ONG TECK HWEE
from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage

sustained by mefus arising out of the said accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
park of CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

{1} Global Sum {all in} 55 2,155.00
TOTAL: & & S idoiaiisty & & & & o o @ ¥ 53 0 g T e,
—mmmmET ST mEETTT= =

. [y 7 =
Cclaimant Name : _ (=2 __ NRIC Mo : )(.]U_} fo?f/

r4

Signature ¥ Date

(¥ [7] ¢
a



PREMIER

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
OFFICE: 23 Changl Soulh Averue 2 HO1-02 S(486443)
TEL: 65436676 | 5436689 FAN: B2141517

CO. REG NO.: 2007077430 GST REG. NO. 2007077430

TAX INVOICE
PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD DATE 12-Jun-2018
29 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 PAGE 10F1
SINGAPORE 486443
ITEM Description aTty U.PRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA % 1,750.00
REGN NO: SHC 6500 Z
TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR $ 1,750.00
GST@7T%| % 122.50
GRAND TOTAL] $ 1,872.50

. #_,...--'-"""'f =

-

for Premier Aulo ol jcas Pte Ltd
_{W So

Aul
/

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)
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17 May 2018

To Whom It May Concern
Dear SirfMadam

CERTIFICATION LE

This letter serves to inform that Ong Siow Kuah of NRIC Number S0022982B is 2
registered driver of SHCES00Z. Ong Siow Kuah is paying daily rental rate of $102.51
(Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

=

Chin Bee Lian (Ms)
Assistant Vice President

Taxis Administration

Prepared By: Hasnah

PREMIER TAXIS PTELTD

13 Changi South Avedue 2

#03-02

Singnpore 45643

Telephone: +45 G214 REED Fux: 465 6214 0330

oy prenferiagicont
Co. Meg. Mo 200304975H



=G

i g = 4 1 42

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/NO

PREM'ER VEH NO. e
Tois CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER EENRYES
DRVERSNAVE Dl o) Foal INDIGATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:

e 0o LI4E )6

WROPONE 96 € 0 2425 |

TAYI AEGHN NO. 5”565{}#3 MAKE § MODEL {[C':::"l-
DATEN . TMEN DAfEOUT TMEOUT
p5 058 o @y y6oS5VE 100
KILOVETRES IN FoELm _|wwomeresour  FLELSL
SPTE el | L [sTeleloele
TAXI METER DCAMNLOADED B
[ATE | TIME TOWED N TO WORKSHOP.
YES NO g.b MM YV CMHNL N

| AGKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND
THAT THE SAME IS N GOOD COMDITION AND TO
TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEME LIST ABEOVE, THIS VOUCHER LS USED IN
COMJUNGTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT.

CHECK IN
Ong S o KA

DATE I TIME CALLTO DRVER FOR VEHCLE COLEGTION
DiDIM N Y'Y HiH BB

MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT

CHEGK OUT

DRIVER'S I'h-ME

ooy

DRIVER SEIGNATURE | DAY

f‘\@\s\?{v«ﬂ@*ﬁ b Y

SRIVER'S SIGNATURE ! DATE { TIME

AUTHORISED WORKSHORF)

CHECKED QUT BY

(PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)

BODY MARKINGS

1 - Light Dent § — Damagad
2 = Serious Denl B — Chip

3 = Light Scraich 7 = Grack

4 - Sarious Scratoh B - Paaling

O TURBOD

O BAAKE SYSTEM
0 GLUTGH SYSTEM
0 BULE

O UNDER CARRIAGE
0 CPF

{1 BATTERY

O AIRGOM SYSTEM ﬁGIUE}d‘n DATE ! TIME ol ACCIDENT:
b S R L "o
yaesks 2480

[d€RVicE / REPAIRS DONE | DRIVER'S REMARKS |
0 SERVIGING O OTHERS:
O T/BELT




Vehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History
Transection History Details

Log Dale/Time:
Amsal Type.
Asset 10

Transaction Typs!

Business Transaclon
Balarance Mo

wehicle No.:

wehicle Type:

Vehicle Attachment 1.
wahicle Allachmant :
wehicle Atlachment 3.
\ehicle Schema

Flrst Registratian Date:

Criginal Raglsiraticn
Date:

wWrhicke Mare:
Vehicke Model:
Chassis Mo

Engine No.s

Motor Mo

Trafler Chassis No..
Propeliani:
Passenger Capacity.
Enging Gapacity:
Power Raling:

Untaden Wekght:
Maimum Laden

Weight:

Primary Color
Secondary Color:
manufacturing Year:
Cpan Market Value:
Minimurn PARF Benefll
PARF Eligibility:

. of Transier:
Effective Dwnership
DalelTime:

GOE Mo

COE Expiry Date:

COE Bid Categery!
Actual QPTPOP Paid
Armaunt.

Lifaspan Expiry Dala

hitps:/iv rl.lta.guv.sgf!tafw!mccionfhubﬁ

a0 May 20715 1 090532
Wehicie
SHGESODE

01 .02 Register New Vahice A

20150529000538536673

SHCES00Z

Receipt Mo.:

Transaction Amount:

Channal:

1410 - Public Transpern Taul (Molor Car)

Air-Con (Taxi)

Taxl (Company)

#9 May 2015

20 May 2015

(Y

OPTIMA 1.7(4) DIESEL
KHMAGM414MFE583570
D4FDEH313337

Diesel

1885
1504
2050
Sikvar

2044

$21,451.00

%8,719.00

¥

0

79 May 2015 09:05:38
2011 5052901002466W
28 May 2023

$50,756.00
28 May 2023

Page ) of 2

]
s Tealsiza -1

MC-CKDNMH—WG&HBWME

5E5,426.00

A Counteriess - CYCLE &
CARRIAGE KiA PTELTD

SsetﬂwnerTmLugDalail?FUN CTION I1D=F... 29/ May/2013
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A GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
"GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

‘NSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 G224 (030

ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam lo 5pm
istrati M
CECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE % Regstration Not 400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: (GR-18-0729583

Dute of Reguest: 14/05/2018 Your Ref MNa: Online Purchase

eramler Autormotive Sarvices Fte Ltd
25 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapora 486443

Dear SirlMadam,

Enguiry Drate 14/05/2018

Enguiry By GOH WEE DER

T2 Yehicle Mo. GRB1168G

|, hdent Date 12/0512018

Enquiry Result )
[TP Vehidle No. __ |insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
'|I_SBEI-1 168G China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid. 05/08/2017-04/08/2018 5389 6111

Thank You.

Tha Images provided 1o you ara \aken from the original reports forwarded to the canire by the members of the General Insuranca Association of
Singapore and we lake no respansibliity for lheir acourady 97 eanienls and shall be under na linbility whatsoever for any loss or damage arising oul of

or in connection with the reparts or lheir images.

This is a computer ganaratad documeant and raquiras no slgnature,

hl.lps:.f.fm.rw,giﬂmu:.u‘rg,sgn’l;:lail'ﬂﬁHnﬂsx.l:fm'?fuﬂsbanMTRSBa&fuaaa ction=dsp _wﬂmlp&raa‘id-‘:BGSE&B&GFID-m?msﬁmﬁoﬁEmmasﬂmﬂw Tardcal-t




BI14/2018

GENERAL

RECORDS MAN
E Raffles Quay #18-00,
Bhone: 465 6224
Operaling Hours: Manda

GET Registration No: M400017

Imvoice

INSURANCE AS SOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
AGEMENT CENTRE

Singapors 048580

0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

y lo Friday B3am lo Spm

735

TAX INVOICE

GR-1B-072853
14/05/2018

Our Ref Mot
Date of Request:

Premier Automolive Services Fle Lid
23 Changi South Ave 2

Your Ref No:

Onjine Purghase

#01-02
Singapore 486443
Dear SirlMadam,
Engquiry Date 14/05/2018
Engulry By GOH WEE DEK
™7 Vehicle Ho. GBB1E8G
|, dident Date 12/05/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
TP insurer Enguiry 1.687
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This ia a computer generated document and requires no signatura.

For GIARMC Offictal use:
Date:
[¥] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

hLtps‘.me_glarml:..nl‘ﬂ.igh:'lﬂ!msﬂnd:ex,cfm?hmebuleTRsas&TuseadeI:‘rsD _gen

invip&rafid=1 BO3E00&CFID=337 ES05BACFTOKEN=2328048277 ST4cAl-:



.Iaz Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: wednesday, 13 June 2018 529 PM

To: '‘Bean Farm Pte Lid’

Subject: RE: CC3/CTI18009026/Nja3 GBB 1169G and SHC 6500Z on 12/05/2018
Hi Sir,

Apologies for the auto-correct, it should be vehicle instead of welcome.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 5:26 PM

To: Bean Farm Pte Ltd <sales@beanfarm.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CC3/CT 118009026/Nja3 GBB 1169G and SHC 6500Z on 12/05/2018

Our ref: CC3/CTI18009026/Nja3

Dear Sir,

We have spoken to Mr. Terry Ong and informed him of this claim. As explained, based on the
circumstances of the incident where evidenced by third-party that your welcome came out from the car
park, liability is down against us.

We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@|kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

1



All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Bean Farm Pte Ltd [mailto:sales@beanfarm.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 3:53 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@|kkauto.com>

Subject: CC3/CT 118009026/Nja3 GBB 1169G and SHC 6500Z on 12/05/2018

Dear Ms Irene,

My driver, Terry Ong, went down to one of the authorized China Taiping workshop to file a report on 8/6/2018.
| have attached a copy of the sketch plan and receipt to show the vehicle was scrapped for your reference.
Please contact Terry Ong at 9177 8116 for further clarifications.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Lim Wei Shien

Bean Farm Pte Ltd
41 Lim Chu Kang Lane 3, 5718882



Policy Ho DHCVSHNLI022501707 Claim No SMM18D02T726/C01/9
claimant : PREMIER TAXIS PIE LID
Amount 1 522,155.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS TWO THOUSARD OME HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE ONLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/fus through an accident involving

rlaimant Vehicle No. ; BAC 65002
Insured vehicle Ho. : GBB 11659

Date of Loss 2 k2L a5 2018
Flace of Accident . DPEN CAE PARK TAMFINES 5T 91 BLK 225%

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementicned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFOQRE) FIE. LID., I/We agres absolutely tTo
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURRNCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LID. and/or

Insured Name : BEAN FARM ETE LID
Driver Hame : ONG TECK WHEE

from all claims, present or future in Tespect of all less, injury or damage
cuztained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment 13 made without admission of liability con the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) BTE. LTD.

{1} Gleobal Sum (all in} &85 2;155.00
TOIAL S S 2 OF B B ¥ & 8 el o§ e 85 2,155.00
" N 10 ol 1 e
claimant Name : NRIC No 1 2 #ﬁ’#

Signature : = Date




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- ,‘. ;_: : 51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
B TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. Mo. 18-8607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Exparts En Automobile
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref : CC3/CTI18008026/Nja3n2

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 Dotee: S3TROIR lemmﬂnmlu
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBB 1169G Veh. Inspected SHC 85002
Policy No. DMCVSN1022501707 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D02726/C01/8 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 15/05/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model  KIA OPTIMA c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMAGM414MF5583570 Colour SILVER
Odometer 313081 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/65 R16 MAXXIS 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre [205/85R16 MAXKIS & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/65R16 MAXXIS & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/65 R16 MAXXIS & mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S AND O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  12/05/2018 [inspection Date 15/05/2018
Survey held at PREMIER ALUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
5a. Remarks
ATHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

[ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




51 Ui Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubd Industr
TEL: 256 3561 FAX: B256 4313
Reg. Mo 198607198R GST Feg. Mo, 19-8607198-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 65002

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

al Park, Singapore 408933

Page Mo 1 ol 2

Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | =S mmp?gn lﬁl}
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|0/s HEADLAMP SCRATCHED 1,028.00 1,028.00
1|FRONT BUMPER BROKEN £31.00 531.00
1|FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM MWECESSARY 44.00 44 .00
1{FRONT BUMPER O/S SIDE RETAINER NOT MECESSARY 16.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER 0/ PROTECTOR SERVICEABLE 51.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER Q/S FOG LAMP COVER SERVICEABLE 51.00 -
1|FRONT O/S FENDER SERVICEABLE 384 00 -
1|ERONT CrS FENDER INMER SHIELD BENT 120,00 120.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT 22350 A72.30
2011.50 1,650.70
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN} MECESSARY 48.00 48.00
1l1SET FRONT O/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN} MECESSARY 28.00 28.00
1|FRONT O/S FENDER STICKER (SN NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
1l1SUNDRY {SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
156.00 76.00
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES INNER 180.00 180.00
LININGS INNER TRIMS CUSHION SEAT CARFET ETC
TO FACILITATE REPAIRS
TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND REMEW THE 650.00 180.00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING KNOCHK -
OUT STRAIGHTEN REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF
SAME ETC
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FROMT 400.00 180.00
BUMPER FRONT NS FENDER .
TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING OM THE REPAIRED AMND 120.00 50.00
REPLACED PANELS.
1,350.00 £80.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,517.50 2,216.70
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,750.00

(TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18009026/Nja3n2
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Page Mo.:2 of 2

Report Ref No. CC3/CT118009026/Nja3n2

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive ASSessor Automotive Assessor

for the use and berefit of tha Clienl named on the frant page of this Report.

parl whicdly of iR ANy

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is mada solely

B Hak I !fllﬂﬂnlhn[ wilatsceyer, In cant or boel, ks accepled 10 any ITHIE B
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